

|    |   |      |      |      |      |
|----|---|------|------|------|------|
| 07 | Earnings per share (After Extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) | 0.54 | 0.75 | 0.66 | 0.31 |
|    | - Basic   | 0.54 | 0.75 | 0.66 | 0.31 |
|    | - Diluted   | 0.54 | 0.75 | 0.66 | 0.31 |

**Notes:**  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results Quarterly / Annual are available on the website of the BSE Limited i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) on the Stock Exchange where the Company's shares are listed and on the website of the Company i.e. [www.dharanifinance.in](http://www.dharanifinance.in)

for **DHARANI FINANCE LIMITED**  
**Dr. Palani G. Periasamy**  
Chairman

Place : Chennai-34  
Date : 26.05.2016

**APPU HOTELS LIMITED**  
Regd. Off. 'PGP House', #57 Sterling Road,  
Nungambakkam, Chennai-600 034.  
CIN-U92490TN1983PLC009942  
Tel: 91-44-2831 1313 Fax: 91-44-2823 2074 Email: [secretarial@appuhotels-ltd-ppg.com](mailto:secretarial@appuhotels-ltd-ppg.com)

**AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2016**

| Sl No | PARTICULARS  | RB. IN LAKHS   |                |   |                                |
|-------|--|----------------|----------------|---|--------------------------------|
|       |  | 6 Months Ended | 6 Months Ended | Year to date figures for current period | Previous Accounting Year Ended |
|       |  | 31.03.2016     | 31.03.2015     | 31.03.2016                              | 31.03.2015                     |
|       |  | Audited        | Audited        | Audited                                 | Audited                        |
| 01    | <b>Income from operations</b>  | 4313.18        | 4217.31        | 8731.34                                 | 7811.20                        |
|       | a. Net Sales / Income from operations (net of excise duty)                                   | 0.00           | 0.00           | 0.00                                    | 0.00                           |
|       | b. Other Operating Income  | 4313.18        | 4217.31        | 8731.34                                 | 7811.20                        |
|       | Total Income from operations (net)   | 4313.18        | 4217.31        | 8731.34                                 | 7811.20                        |
| 02    | <b>Expenditure</b>   |                |                |   |                                |
|       | a. Increase / decrease in stock in trade & work in progress                                  | 468.91         | 478.25         | 973.28                                  | 958.70                         |
|       | b. Consumption of raw materials  | 0.00           | 0.00           | 0.00                                    | 0.00                           |
|       | c. Purchase of traded goods  | 791.85         | 648.16         | 1518.56                                 | 1377.21                        |
|       | d. Power & Fuel  | 742.59         | 695.13         | 1488.13                                 | 1439.81                        |
|       | e. Employee cost   | 1013.94        | 1115.34        | 2028.54                                 | 2283.82                        |
|       | f. Depreciation  | 1232.62        | 1402.83        | 2444.95                                 | 2300.13                        |
|       | g. Other expenditure   | 4159.81        | 4334.41        | 8453.56                                 | 8398.47                        |
|       | Total Expenditure  | 153.37         | (117.10)       | 277.78                                  | (498.27)                       |
| 03    | Profit / (Loss) from Operations before Other Income, Interest and Exceptional Items (1-2)    | 59.98          | 31.72          | 89.62                                   | 52.98                          |
| 04    | Other Income   | 213.35         | (85.37)        | 366.40                                  | (445.31)                       |
| 05    | Profit / (Loss) before interest and Exceptional Items (3+4)                                  | 2992.53        | 2069.19        | 3887.16                                 | 3563.16                        |
| 06    | Interest   | 0.00           | 0.00           | 0.00                                    | 0.00                           |
| 07    | Exceptional Items  | (1779.18)      | (2154.58)      | (3520.75)                               | (4028.47)                      |
| 08    | Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before Tax (4+5+6)                                  | (728.00)       | (777.90)       | (728.00)                                | (777.90)                       |
| 09    | Tax Expense  | (1051.18)      | (1378.66)      | (2792.78)                               | (3250.57)                      |
| 10    | Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after Tax (7-9)                                 | 0.00           | 0.00           | 0.00                                    | 0.00                           |
| 11    | Extra Ordinary Items (Net of Tax Expenses)   | (1051.18)      | (1378.66)      | (2792.78)                               | (3250.57)                      |
| 12    | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (9-10)  | 8115.57        | 8115.57        | 8115.57                                 | 8115.57                        |
| 13    | Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of the share is Rs. 10/- each)                      | 6700.00        | 6700.00        | 6700.00                                 | 6700.00                        |
| 14    | Paid up Debt Capital   |                |                | (2106.14)                               | 1144.45                        |
| 15    | Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of the previous accounting year |                |                |   |                                |
| 16    | Debt/Equity Redemption Reserve   |                |                |   |                                |
|       | Earnings per Share (Rs.)   | 4.08           | 4.08           | 3.52                                    | 4.08                           |
|       | Debt Equity Ratio  | 3.67           | 3.22           | 3.87                                    | 3.22                           |
|       | Debt Service Coverage Ratio  | 1.15           | 0.97           | 0.88                                    | 0.26                           |
| 20    | Interest Service Coverage Ratio  | 1.70           | 0.87           | 0.98                                    | 1.18                           |

**Notes:**

- Paid up debt capital represents secured Non Convertible Debentures.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 26.05.2016.
- Previous year's / Half year's figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary.
- The Statutory Auditors have carried out the audit.
- Formula used for computation of (i) Debt Service Coverage Ratio = Earning before interest, Depreciation and tax / Interest and Principal and (ii) Interest Coverage Ratio = Earning before interest, Depreciation and tax / Interest.
- The figures of the Half year ended 31.03.2016 and 31.03.2015 are the balancing figures between audited figures of the respective financial years and the published to date figures up to 30.09.2015 and 30.09.2014 respectively.
- Pursuant to the enactment of the Companies Act 2013, the Company has effective 1st April 2014 reviewed and revised the estimated useful life of its fixed assets, in accordance with the provisions of the Schedule II of the Companies Act, 2013.
- (a) Credit Rating & changes if any - CARE B+ (Single B Plus) No change, (b) Asst. Cover - 569%, (c) Previous due date of payment - Interest / Redemption - 20.06.2015, (d) whether paid or not - Yes (e) Next due date & Redemption Amount - 20.06.2016 and Rs. 1507.50 Lacs, (f) Net worth - Rs. 4116.67 lakhs.

(By Order of the Board) for **Appu Hotels Limited**  
**A. Sannimatai**  
Managing Director

Place : Chennai-34  
Date : 26.05.2016

Tender No: 004/384/1550000187/01/00/500003771, Dtd: 20.04.2016  
Last Date & Time of Tender Submission: 04:00 PM on Dtd: 08.06.2016  
Tender Notice for "LAYING OF 33KV CABLE AND CONTROL CABLE IN DIFFERENT AREAS OF PLANT"

Tender No: 021/383/1582000857/01/00/500003807, Dtd: 14.05.2016  
Last Date & Time of Tender Submission: 04:00 PM on Dtd: 06.06.2016  
Tender Notice for "RATE CONTRACT FOR TRANSFORMER OIL FILTRATION FOR 2 YEARS"

Tender No: 021/383/1582000937/01/00/500003809, Dtd: 16.05.2016  
Last Date & Time of Tender Submission: 04:00 PM on Dtd: 09.06.2016  
Tender Notice for "COKE TRANSPORTATION TO COB #6 OH BUNKER FOR BF#5 FROM DIFFERENT POINTS"

Tender No: 021/640/1581000278/01/00/500003814, Dtd: 20.05.2016  
Last Date & Time of Tender Submission: 04:00 PM on Dtd: 11.06.2016  
Tender Notice for "STEEL CORD CONVEYOR BELT"

Tender No: 004/1561000041, Dtd: 24.04.2016  
Extended Last Date & Time of Tender Submission: 04:00 PM on Dtd: 31.05.2016

For details & downloadable tender document log on to our SAIL Website <https://www.sailtenders.co.in> (under RSP, Category Contracts)

Registered Office: Ispat Bhawan, Lodi Road, New Delhi 110 003  
Corporate Identity Number: L27189DL1973G0006454, Website: [www.sail.co.in](http://www.sail.co.in)

*There's a little bit of SAIL in everybody's life*

**ADS DIAGNOSTIC LTD.**  
Registered Office: 114, Sant Nagar East of Kailash  
Website: [www.adsdiagnosticltd.com](http://www.adsdiagnosticltd.com), E-mail: [adams@adsdiagnosticltd.com](mailto:adams@adsdiagnosticltd.com)  
CIN NO.: L85110DL1984MPLC01841

**EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2016**

| S. No. | Particulars   | Quarter Ended        |                        |
|--------|---|----------------------|------------------------|
|        |   | 31.03.2016 (Audited) | 31.12.2015 (Unaudited) |
| 1      | Total Income from Operations (Net)  | (18.76)              | (10.01)                |
| 2      | Net profit from Ordinary Activities after Tax   | (36.77)              | (4.61)                 |
| 3      | Net Profit for the Period after Tax (after Extraordinary Items)                         | (36.77)              | (4.61)                 |
| 4      | Equity Share Capital  | 219.28               | 219.28                 |
| 5      | Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10 each, in Rs.) Basic & Diluted (before Extraordinary Items) | (1.68)               | (0.21)                 |
| 6      | Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10 each, in Rs.) Basic & Diluted (after Extraordinary Items)  | (1.68)               | (0.21)                 |

**Notes:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Nine Months Financial Results under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website [www.adsdiagnosticltd.com](http://www.adsdiagnosticltd.com)

Place: New Delhi  
Date : 27.05.2016

**BRITISH NANDY COMMUNICATIONS**

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED

| PARTICULARS  | QUARTER ENDED  |                |
|--|----------------|----------------|
|  | March 31, 2016 | March 31, 2015 |
| Total income from operations (net)   | 2,072.81       | 40.60          |
| Net profit / (loss) from ordinary activities before tax                                  | 633.22         | (215.41)       |
| Tax expenses   |                |                |
| Current tax  | 44.47          |                |
| Deferred tax   | 323.75         | (3.08)         |
| Net profit / (loss) from ordinary activities after tax                                   | 165.00         | (218.50)       |
| Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after extra ordinary items)                | 165.00         | (218.50)       |
| Equity share capital (FV ₹ 10)   | 1,448.70       | 1,448.70       |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year) |                |                |
| Earnings per share (before extra ordinary items) (of ₹ 10 each) basic and diluted        | 1.14           | (1.49)         |
| Earnings per share (after extra ordinary items) (of ₹ 10 each) basic and diluted         | 1.14           | (1.49)         |
| *Not annualised  |                |                |

**Notes:**

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 26.05.2016.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated Financial Results are available on BSE (<http://www.bseindia.com>) and NSE (<http://www.nseindia.com>).

Vidya Venkatesh  
VVP Finance, Compliance and Legal Affairs  
For more details, contact Vidya Venkatesh, [vidya@nandy.com](mailto:vidya@nandy.com)

Kuldeep Prakash  
Chief Manager / Accounts  
Manager, March 23, 2016